



Publication on the Profile of the Contracting Authority in Accordance with the Provisions of Article 12.5 of the Invitation to Tender

Notification of Selection of a Contractor for the Public Contract for

"Electrical impedance tomography"

Name of the contracting authority	VŠB – Technical University of Ostrava, Faculty of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science
Contracting authority's address	17. listopadu 2172/15, 708 00 Ostrava - Poruba
Contracting authority's Comp. ID no.	61989100
Contracting authority's authorized person	prof. Jan Platoš, Ph.D., Dean of the Faculty of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science
Contracting authority's contact person	Mgr. Marcel Pobořil
Telephone number	+ 420 597 329 211
E-mail address	marcel.poboril@vsb.cz

In accordance with the provisions of Article 12.5 of the Invitation to Tender and Article 12.3.7 Para. 5) of the Rules for Applicants and Recipients - general part, version 5, within the framework of of the Operational Programme Research, Development and Education, the Contracting Authority hereby wishes to notify all the participants to the tender procedure (hereinafter referred to as the "Participant") that on the date of 16th September 2021 it decided on the selection of a contractor for the aforestated public contract.

Identification data of the participants, whose bids were evaluated:

Bid number	Participant	Registered office/Place of business	Reg. No.
1	Sciospec Scientific Instruments GmbH	Leipziger Strasse, DE 04828 Bennewitz, DE	HRB 26281

Justification:

The bids were evaluated in accordance with their **value for money**. When assessing the value for money the Contracting Authority proceeded in accordance with the **lowest offer price**. The bid price which was the lowest within the framework of all evaluated bids was assessed as the best one

Its total value in CZK exclusive of VAT for the entire subject matter of the public contract as stated within the draft purchase contract was decisive when evaluating the proposed price. The order of the bids was compiled in an ascending order from the lowest to the highest bid price.

The outcome of evaluation of the bids

Since only a single participant took a part in the selection procedure, it was selected by the Commission without performing the evaluation.

The selected contractor is **Sciospec Scientific Instruments GmbH**, with registered office Leipziger Strasse, DE 04828 Bennewitz, Reg. No.: HRB 26281.

The proposed price of the selected contractor amounts to CZK 405.000,- exclusive of VAT.

Other information on the assessment and evaluation of bids:

The Contracting Authority did not exclude any Participant from of the tender procedure.

The selected contractor Sciospec Scientific Instruments GmbH duly met all the conditions determined by the Contracting Authority for participation in this tender procedure.

In Ostrava on 20th September 2021

Mgr. Marcel Pobořil Public contract manažer